

## Lassen County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | ID# 373-22  | Version: 1 |             | Name:              |           |  |  |
|----------------|---|------------|-------------|--------------------|-----------|--|--|
| Туре:          | Action Item   |            |             | Status:            | Passed    |  |  |
| File created:  | 6/5/2022  |            | In control: | Sheriff Department |           |  |  |
| On agenda:     | 6/14/2022   |            |             | Final action:      | 6/14/2022 |  |  |
| Title:         | SEWER GRINDER<br>SUBJECT: Emergency Purchase Ratification of Sewage Grinder and Service Contract.<br>FISCAL IMPACT: Funding is available in Sheriff's Office Fund/Budget Unit No. 130-0525 in the<br>amount of \$59,640 for the repair work and \$12,000 for the service contract. Total fiscal impact would<br>be \$71,640.<br>ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Ratify the emergency purchase authorized by the County Administrative<br>Officer in the amount of \$59,640; and 2) authorize the County Administrative Officer to execute the<br>service contract in the amount of \$12,000 over a five year period for annual service and repair. |            |             |                    |           |  |  |
| Sponsors:      |   |            |             |                    |           |  |  |
| Indexes:       |   |            |             |                    |           |  |  |
| Code sections: |   |            |             |                    |           |  |  |

## Attachments: 1. SO Grinder Attach 1, 2. SO Grinder Attach 2, 3. SO Grinder Attach 3, 4. So Grinder Attach 4

| Date      | Ver. | Action By            | Action   | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|----------|--------|
| 6/14/2022 | 1    | Board of Supervisors | approved | Pass   |

## SEWER GRINDER

SUBJECT: Emergency Purchase Ratification of Sewage Grinder and Service Contract.

FISCAL IMPACT: Funding is available in Sheriff's Office Fund/Budget Unit No. 130-0525 in the amount of \$59,640 for the repair work and \$12,000 for the service contract. Total fiscal impact would be \$71,640.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Ratify the emergency purchase authorized by the County Administrative Officer in the amount of \$59,640; and 2) authorize the County Administrative Officer to execute the service contract in the amount of \$12,000 over a five year period for annual service and repair.